
From Bahram.

From: Bahram Momen [mailto:bmomen@umd.edu] 
Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2016 2:56 PM
To: Shafii, Bahman (bshafii@uidaho.edu) <bshafii@uidaho.edu>; Bruce Craig <bacraig@stat.purdue.edu>; Dan Nettleton <dnett@iastate.edu>; Dan Schmoldt <dschmoldt@csrees.usda.gov>; Don Bullock <dbullock@uiuc.edu>; Edward Gbur <egbur@uark.edu>; Emily Leary <evleary@gmail.com>; Gayla Olbricht <olbrichtg@mst.edu>; Jason Osborne <jaosborn@ncsu.edu>; John Aleong <jaleong@uvm.edu>; John Boyer <jboyer@ksu.edu>; John Stevens <john.r.stevens@usu.edu>; Julia Sharp <jsharp@clemson.edu>; Kathy Yeater <Kathleen.Yeater@ars.usda.gov>; Kevin McCarter <mccarter@lsu.edu>; Larry Madden <madden.1@osu.edu>; Leigh Murray <lmurray@ksu.edu>; Linda <ljyoung@ufl.edu>; Margie Nemeth <maneme@charter.net>; Mark Hinds <mark.hinds@pioneer.com>; Mary Christman <marycchristman@gmail.com>; Matt Kramer <kramerm@ba.ars.usda.gov>; Neil Paton <Neil_Paton@cargill.com>; Nick Keuler <nskeuler@wisc.edu>; Nora Bello <nbello@ksu.edu>; Raul Macchiavelli <raul.macchiavelli@upr.edu>; Rob Tempelman <tempelma@msu.edu>; Sara Duke <sara.duke@ars.usda.gov>; Susan Durham <sdurham@biology.usu.edu>; Walt Stroup <wstroup@unl.edu>; Xin Dai <xin.dai@usu.edu>; Elizabeth.Claassen@jmp.com; Kenneth L Koonce <kkoonce@lsu.edu>; Edzard van Santen <evsanten@ACESAG.AUBURN.EDU>; Ben Mullinix <bgmullinix@AG.TAMU.EDU>; Debbie Boykin <debbie.boykin@ARS.USDA.GOV>; Bryan Vinyard <vinyardb@BA.ARS.USDA.GOV>; Donald Sisson <dsisson@CC.USU.EDU>; Hoke Hill, Jr. <hshill@CLEMSON.EDU>; Lawrence Grimes <lwgrm@CLEMSON.EDU>; Pat Gerard <pgerard@CLEMSON.EDU>; Billy Bridges <wbrdgs@CLEMSON.EDU>; Rick Nordheim <nordheim@CS.WISC.EDU>; Jiqiang Guo <guojq28@GMAIL.COM>; Ania Supady <statistics2020@GMAIL.COM>; Hongyu Sun <sun.hongyu@GMAIL.COM>; Ken Koehler <kkoehler@IASTATE.EDU>; Theodore Bailey <tbbailey@IASTATE.EDU>; Ramon Littell <RCLittell@IFAS.UFL.EDU>; Russ Wolfinger <russ.wolfinger@JMP.COM>; Dallas Johnson <dejohnsn@KSU.EDU>; Jay Geaghan <jgeaghan@lsu.edu>; Bob Downer <rdowner@LSU.EDU>; Nancy Flournoy <flournoyn@MISSOURI.EDU>; Marcia Gumpertz <gumpertz@NCSU.EDU>; Thomas Johnson <tom_johnson@NCSU.EDU>; Mark West <westm@NPA.ARS.USDA.GOV>; David Meek <meek@NSTL.GOV>; Carla Goad <clgoad@OKSTATE.EDU>; Mark Payton <mpayton@OKSTATE.EDU>; Bert Bishop <bishop.11@OSU.EDU>; Dennis Rowe <Drowe@PSS.MSSTATE.EDU>; Bruce Mackay <bmackey@PW.ARS.USDA.GOV>; Linda Whitehand <lcw@PW.USDA.GOV>; Herbert Kirk <herbert.kirk@SAS.COM>; Jerry Oglesby <jerry.oglesby@SAS.COM>; Oliver Schabenberger <oliver.schabenberger@SAS.COM>; Cuirong Ren <cuirong_ren@SDSTATE.EDU>; Paul Evenson <Paul_Evenson@SDSTATE.EDU>; Phil Chapman <pchapman@STAT.COLOSTATE.EDU>; George Milliken <milliken@STAT.KSU.EDU>; Dave Dickey <dickey@STAT.NCSU.EDU>; Francis Giesbrecht <giesbrec@STAT.NCSU.EDU>; Kevin Gross <gross@STAT.NCSU.EDU>; Mike Speed <mspeed@STAT.TAMU.EDU>; Jun Zhu <jzhu@STAT.WISC.EDU>; Brian Yandell <yandell@STAT.WISC.EDU>; John Pesek <pesek@STRAUSS.UDEL.EDU>; Andy Mauromoustakos <amauro@UARK.EDU>; R. W. McNew <mcnew@UARK.EDU>; Khorsand Bondari <bondari2@uga.edu>; Glenn O. Ware <gware@uga.edu>; Jerry W Davis <jwd@uga.edu>; German Bollero <gbollero@UIUC.EDU>; David Marx <dmarx1@UNL.EDU>; Kent Eskridge <keskridge1@UNL.EDU>; S. Kachman <skachman@UNL.EDU>; George Fernandez <gcjf@UNR.EDU>; Arnold Saxton <asaxton@UTK.EDU>; Marvin Lentner <lentner@VT.EDU>; Bahram Momen <bmomen@umd.edu>; Rich Alldredge <alldredg@WSU.EDU>; Rich Alldredge <alldredg@WSU.EDU>
Subject: Joint Annual Meeting Hotel reservation

Dear All,
The joint Annual Meeting of NCCC-170 and USSES will be held at the University of Maryland, College Park during Jun 22-24, 2016.

Drs. Kathleen Yeater and Julia Sharp are the current chairs of the NCCC-170 and USSES, respectively, and I (Bahram Momen) am the host.

The two  close airports to the hotel are: BWI and Reagen National (with access to Metro to DC and College Park).

30 have been reserved for the meeting at the Quality Inn &Suites, which is within walking distance to UMD. The reservation information is below.

> Date: June 22-24, 2016
> GROUP MASTER: NCCC-170 
> GROUP ACCOUNT NUMBER: 2518623
> 20 SINGLES $85.99+13% tax, 10 DOUBLES $95.99+13% tax
>Check in time at 3:00pm and after, check out time at 12:00 noon.
RESERVATIONS MUST BE MADE BY JUNE 15, 2016, IN ORDER TO GUARANTEE ROOMS.  ROOMS WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY RELEASED AFTER THAT DATE.  


[bookmark: _GoBack]> Free breakfast 6:30am-9:30am lobby area.
> Free Wi-Fi in every room.
> Free Parking.
> 3 blocks south from UMD.
> 2 blocks from College Park Metro Station. 
> Eateries and Restaurants within walking distance.
> Landry and Dry cleaners within walking distance. 
> No pets allowed.
> 10mls from DC, approximately 25 minute drive
> Free sShuttles are available to and from UMD 

> Sales Coordinator: Victoria Guerrero
Quality Inn & Suites
7200 Baltimore Avenue,
College Park, Maryland 20740
Ph# 301.276.1000 
Fax# 301.276.1111
  http://www.qualityinn.com/hotel-college_park-maryland-MD021
  
Please share the information with any interested person who is not on the list of recipient of this e-mail, or let me know if you would like to be removed from the list.
Bahram
-- 
Bahram Momen, Ph.D.
Associate Professor
Environmental Science & Statistics
1425 ANSC Building
University of Maryland
College Park, MD 20742, USA

301 405 1332, bmomen@umd.edu


